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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of a letter to the PUC and a Motion to 

Release Indemnity Bond, with Attachment A, were served electronically to the parties 

listed below on the 2nd day of June, 2025, addressed to: 

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 
Executive Director 
patty. vangerpen@state.sd. us 

Ms. Amanda Reiss 
Staff Attorney 
Amanda.reiss@state.sd. us 

Mr. Darren Kearney 
Staff Analyst 
Darren.kearney@state.sd.us 

Mr. Jon Thurber 
Staff Analyst 
Jon.thurber@state.sd.us 

Mr. Matt Harris 
Lead Assistant General Counsel 
Xcel Energy 
matt. b.harris@xcelenergy.com 

Mr. Steve Kolbeck 
Principal Manager 
Xcel Energy 
steven. t.kolbeck@xcelenergy.com 



Mr. Brian J. Murphy 
Senior Attorney 
N extEra Energy Resources, LLC 
Brian.j.murphy@nee.com 

Ms. Cindy Brugman 
Auditor 
Codington County 
cbrugman@codington.org 

Miles F. Schumacher 
Attorneys for Applicant 
Lynn, Jackson, Shultz & Lebrun, PC 
110 N. Minnesota Ave., Suite 400 
Sioux Falls, SD 57104 


